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CHAPTER 683.

AN ACT to create 45.37 (la) of the statutes, relating to state claims at the Grand Army
Home for Veterans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
45.37 (1a) of the statutes is created to read:
45.37 (la) The department is authorized to compromise and settle, on the best terms

possible, having due regard to all the equities of the several cases, the claims of the depart-
ment against officers and employes of the home, arising out of the ration draw during the
10 years preceding the date of passage hereof.

Approved July 19, 1951.
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